PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert J Eggers	04/21/2005
Darren C Douglas	04/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines (IBM) Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11111028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032680066

Email: lsusser@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson and Bratschun, LLC 1745 Shea Center Drive, Suite 330 Address Line 1: Highlands Ranch, COLORADO 80129 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D A Shifrin

Total Attachments: 2

source=0021us1assmt#page1.tif source=0021us1assmt#page2.tif

PATENT

500029571 **REEL: 015966 FRAME: 0684**

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920040021US1 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

Robert J. Eggers Darren C. Douglas	of of of	Austin Tucson	County of County of County of County of	Travis Pima	and State of and State of and State of and State of	Texas Arizona	and and and
have invented certain	n impr	nvements in					

REDISTRIBUTION OF OPERATING ENVIRONMENTS FOR THE REDEPLOYMENT OF GRID

		CLIENTS		
and executed,	respectively, a United States pa	tent application therefor	on	
(1) April	21,7965(2)	(3)	(4)_	
place title a	ERNATIONAL BUSINESS M of business at Armonk, New Y and interest in the said applica- ned therefor,	ork 10504 (hereinafter o	alled IBM), desires to a	course the entire right.
sell, a applic priori Patent succes and I	t, for a valuable consideration, assign, and transfer to IBM, its cation and invention therein dity resulting from the filing of its to issue any Letters Patent 1550rs and assigns; and I hereby will execute all papers necessar upon to do so by IBM.	sciences or and assigns, sclosed for the United States app granted upon the invent granted upon the invent agree that IBM may app	the entire right, title and the said foreign count lication, and I request ions set forth in said apply for foreign Letters Pa	nd interest in the said ries, and all rights of the Commissioner of oplication to IBM, its tent on said invention
at on	Austin April 21, 2005	Robert J. Eggers	Engo	
at on		Darren C. Douglas		
at on				***************************************
at on				

PATENT REEL: 015966 FRAME: 0685

ASSIGNMENT

IBM DOCKET: TUC920040021US1 Page 1 of 1

W	hereas,	we

Robert J. Eggers Darren C. Douglas	of of of	Austin Tucson	County of County of County of County of	<u>Travis</u> <u>Pima</u>	and State of and State of and State of and State of	Texas Arizona	and and and
have invented certain	n imn	rovements in					

have invented ce	rtain improvements in		
REDISTRI	BUTION OF OPERATIN	G ENVIRONMENTS FOR CLIENTS	THE REDEPLOYMENT OF GRID
and executed, res	spectively, a United States p	patent application therefor on	
(1)	(2) <u>4/21/2</u>	<u>2005</u> (3)	(4)
place of title and	f business at Armonk, New	York 10504 (hereinafter calle	ON, a corporation of New York, having a ed IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, any United States and foreign patent to be
sell, ass applicat priority Patents success and I w	sign, and transfer to IBM, tion and invention therein resulting from the filing to issue any Letters Paten fors and assigns; and I hereb	its successors and assigns, the disclosed for the United State of said United States applicant granted upon the invention by agree that IBM may apply	acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby e entire right, title and interest in the said es and foreign countries, and all rights of ation, and I request the Commissioner of a set forth in said application to IBM, its for foreign Letters Patent on said invention inited States and foreign applications when
at on		Robert J. Eggers	
at on	Theson 4/21/2005	Darren C. Douglas	
at on			
at on	MATERIAL STATE OF THE STATE OF		

PATENT REEL: 015966 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 05/02/2005